Form PTU-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0661-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DÉPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Twenty-First Century Technologies, Inc A Delaware Company residing at 1505 Rock Creek Drive, Round Rock Texas 78681 CEO: David C. Byrd	Name: David C. Byrd & Andrew J. Katrinecz Jr. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s) August 14, 2007	Street Address. 1505 Rock Creek Drive
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City Round Rock
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: Texas
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 78681
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional numbers a	Patent # : 6,199,896 and 6,773,128  Rached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: David C. Byrd & Andrew Katrinecz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \$0.00
Internal Address.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1505 Rock Creek Drive	☐ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Round Rock	8. Payment Information
City: Round Rock State: Texas Zip: 78681	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
State Texas Zip 78681	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number
State <u>Toxas</u> Zip <u>78681</u> Phone Number: <u>512 238 0777</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
State: Texas Zip:78581  Phone Number:512 238 0777  Fax Number:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
State Texas Zip: 78581  Phone Number: 512 238 0777  Fax Number: nitcsurfer20046 vahoo.dom	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fexed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandrie, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 019725 FRAME: 0908**

Sent by: Katrinecz

3172255785

8/22/2007 8:48:55 AM

Page 2 of 3

Twenty First Century Technologies, Inc. A Delaware Company 1505 Rock Creek Drive Round Rock, Texas 78681

To whom it may concern at the USPTO:

Currently Twenty First Century Technologies, Inc. holds an assignment for patent numbers: 6,199,996 and 6,773,128. At this time we are re-assigning the assignment back to the original owners which are Andrew J. Katrinecz, Jr. and David C. Byrd.

Included in this fax you will find forms 1595 and 2038 to process this reassignment with the USPTO and cover that fcc. If there is any issue please do not hesitate to call either of the officers listed below.

T

Andrew J. Katrinecz, Jr. - CEO:

Phone:

David C. Byrd - CEO:

Phone:

**RECORDED: 08/22/2007** 

**PATENT REEL: 019725 FRAME: 0909**